FORM PTO 1594 RECO	- IU-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
	Patent and Trademark C		
	al documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc. 2: 26	Name: U.S. Bank National Association		
	Internal Address:		
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 601 Second Avenue South		
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-4302		
☑ Corporation-State of Minnesota □ Other	□ Individual(s) ☑ Association a national banking association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	□ General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	□ Other		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	sentative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No		
■ Other Assignment of Recorded Security Interest Execution Date: November 5, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Excontion Date. November of 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,566,973; 1,134,534; 1,456,376; 1,935,656; 1,303,555; 1,477,527; 1,761,224; 1,660,702;		
A. Hademark Application (10-(9)	1,740,544; 1,546,109; 1,955,863; 1,265,600; 1,460,676; and 1,936,838		
مطاع الماد الم	│ ached?□ Yes ■ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Devan V. Padmanabhan</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>365.00</u>		
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	04-1420		
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
() BAC IA 10	Somewhad June 12, 2000		
Devan V. Padmanabhan Name of person Signing Signature (F	Reg. No. 38,262) Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
OMP No. 0651 0011 (ovp. 4/04)			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not deta	ach this portion		
/2000 ASCRIT 00000075 1566923	·		
40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with 482 325.00 OP			
323.00 UF Commissioner of Patent Box Assignments	ts and Trademarks		
Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average abo	out 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for		
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reburden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information	Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of		
Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washing	pton, D.C. 20503.		

(ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS)

ASSIGNMENT OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a Collateral Assignment of Patents dated July 18, 1997 and a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated July 18, 1997 (the "Security Agreements"), Global Surgical Corporation ("Global") granted a security interest in the United States patents and trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc. ("USBRCFI"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to UCBRCFI (the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreements were recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Patent Office") and such recordation is located on Reel _____ at Frame _____ for the patents, and on Reel <u>002032at</u> Frame <u>0775</u> for the trademarks of the U.S. Patent Office.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it concern be it known that for and in consideration received USBRCFI has assigned the Indebtedness to U.S. Bank National Association ("U.S. Bank") and USBRCFI hereby assigns all the security interests granted by the Security Agreements, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents and trademarks and all other Collateral to U.S. Bank National Association.

Executed at 2:55 PM this 57x day of November, 1999.

Minneapolis, Minnesota

U.S. BANCORP REPUBLIC COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

By: Mas Comprise VP (Authorized signatory)

(Authorized signatory)

By: Mark J. Linzmeior
(Please print name and title)

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Title	Patent No./App. No.	Issue Date	Filing Date
Automatic Return for Patient Chair	4,227,131	10/07/80	
Binary Switching Control Circuit for Electrically Adjustable Patient Chair	4,267,490	08/14/79	
Proximity Instant-On Switch for Medical and Dental Instruments	4,274,070	06/16/81	
System Providing Three Identical Optical Paths and Adapted for a Microscope	4,688,907	01/10/86	
Counter-Balancing Microscope Ass	4,668,057	05/26/87	
Microscope System and Attachment	4,938,575	07/03/90	
Multi-User Microscope with Orien	5,052,789	10/01/91	
Variable Shutter Illumination Sy	5,299,053	03/29/94	
Microscope Balance Compensator	5,642,220	06/24/97	

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
Apex (Stylized)	1,566,973		
Maxi	1,134,534		
Maxi	1,456,376		
Mid-Max	1,935,656		
Quadrascope	1,303,555		
SMR	1,477,527		
Solarlite	1,761,224		
Surgiscope	1,660,702		
Ultra-source	1,740,544		
Urban	1,546,109		
Urban Microbalance	1,955,863		
Urban Serving Science and Industry (and Design)	1,265,600		
US-1	1,460,676		
Varifield Illumination	1,936,838		
Entree (pending)			04/27/95
Microstar (pending)			03/23/95

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

MINNEAPOLIS NEW YORK SEATTLE DENVER

WASHINGTON, D.C. DES MOINES ANCHORAGE

LONDON COSTA MESA

PILLSBURY CENTER SOUTH 220 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498 TELEPHONE: (612) 340-2600

FAX: (612) 340-2868 DEVAN V. PADMANABHAN

FAX (612) 340-8856

(612) 343-7990 padmanabhan.devan@dorseylaw.com BILLINGS

GREAT FALLS

MISSOULA

BRUSSELS

FARGO

HONG KONG

ROCHESTER

SALT LAKE CITY

VANCOUVER

June 12, 2000

BY EXPRESS MAIL

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> Recordal of (1) Name Change from Republic Acceptance Corporation to U.S. Re:

Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc.; and (2) Assignment of Recorded Security Interest from U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc. to U.S. Bank National

Association Our File: 0149

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the following documents which we are submitting for recordal for (1) the name change from Republic Acceptance Corporation to U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc., and (2) the assignment of recorded security interest of trademarks from U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc. to U.S. Bank National Association.

Recordation Cover Sheet-Trademarks Only executed June 12, 2000 for change of 1) name from Republic Acceptance Corporation to U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc. (with attached Amendment of Articles of Incorporation);

> Express Mail mailing label EL386763164US number

Date of Deposit June 12, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Elvina Smith

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office June 12, 2000 Page 2

- 2) Check in the amount of \$365.00 for the change of name recordal fee;
- Recordation Cover Sheet-Trademarks Only executed June 12, 2000 (with attached Assignment Of Recorded Security Interest of trademarkss executed November 5, 1999 and Exhibit A); and
- 4) Check in the amount of \$365.00 for the assignment of recorded security interest recordal fee.

If our calculation of the fees is incorrect, please charge Deposit Account No. 04-1420 for any additional fees. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose. We have also enclosed a self-addressed postcard upon which the stamped date of receipt would be appreciated.

Sincerely,

Devan V. Padmanabhan

man Hadmana bloom

DVP:cal Enclosures

RECORDED: 06/12/2000